JUDGING SCHEDULE

FRIDAY, AUGUST 17, 2012
SATURDAY, AUGUST 18, 2012
SUNDAY, AUGUST 19, 2012

BEAMSVILLE FAIRGROUNDS
5030 Fairgrounds Road
Beamsville, Ontario
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From the USA - Take QEW West to Ontario Street Beamsville. South to Fairgrounds Road. Turn right and follow
signs to Fairgrounds

From Toronto/Hamilton - Take QEW East to Ontario Street Beamsville. Exit and turn right onto Ontario Street.
Follow signs to Fairgrounds Road. Turn right onto Fairgrounds Road.

PLEASE NOTE - There are three cities along the QEW highway that have Ontario Street exits. Take
BEAMSVILLE EXIT only.



FRIDAY, AUGUST 17, 2012 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - Judge: Ms. D. Miller

9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

Airedale Terrier
Border Terrier

Cesky Terrier

Fox Terrier (S)
Lakeland Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier

Skye Terrier

S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Barbet

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Vizlsa

Weimaraner

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Boston Terrier
Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

Lowchen

Poodle (Standard)
Shih Tzu

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - Judge: Mr. J. Bricknell

8:30 a.m.
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Black Russian
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Leonberger

Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Samoyed

0-2-2-0
0-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
2-4-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-1-0

0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-1
1-2-0-0

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-3-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-3-2-0

0-0-1-0
2-4-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-1-2
0-1-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

10:00 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Ret (Golden)
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Labrador)

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - Judge: Ms. J. Gagne

9:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Coton de Tulear
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pomeranian

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Afghan Hound

Basset Hound

Beagle

Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)

Irish Wolfhound
Whippet

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Best in Show judging will take place immediately following the completion
of the last group in Show #1 and before the start of Show #2

Best in Show - Judge: Ms. D. Miller

0-2-1-1

4-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
2-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-4-2-0

0-3-0-0
6-1-1-1
1-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
3-4-0-0
1-1-0-0

3-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-2-0-0

1-2-0-0
1-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
4-1-0-0
Brace

2-2-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-1



FRIDAY, AUGUST 17, 2012 - SHOW #2

RING 1 - Judge: Ms. B. Arndt Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
1:15p.m. 1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
3 Pointer (GSH) 2-1-0-0 2:40 p.m. 7 Ret (Labrador) 2-3-2-0
1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-0-0-0 4 Span (Am Cocker) 1-2-1-0
7 Ret (Golden) 4-3-0-0 4 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-2-1-1
2 Ret (NSDT) 1-1-0-0 2 Vizlsa 1-0-0-1
3  Weimaraner 1-2-0-0
1:50 pm. 4 Afghan Hound 2-2-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
3 Borzoi 1-1-1-0 3:50 p.m. 3 Australian Shepherd 0-3-0-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 4-1-0-0 10 Bearded Collie 5-2-2-1
1 Dachshund (MLH) Brace 4 German Shepherd 1-3-0-0
5 Dachshund (MS) 2-2-0-1 1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-1-0
1 Irish Wolfthound 0-0-0-1 3 Old Eng Sheepdog 2-1-0-0
3 Whippet 0-1-0-2 4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-0-0
Group Judging Upon 2 Welsh Corgi (P) 1-1-0-0
Completion of Breeds Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds
RING 1 - Judge: Ms. D. Miller

RING 3 - Judge: Ms. J. Gagne

3:05p.m. 4 C.K.C. Spaniel 3-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (SC) 0-2-0-0 1:45p.m. 5 Airedale Terrier 1-2-2-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-0 3 Cesky Terrier 2-1-0-0
4 Havanese 2-1-1-0 1 Fox Terrier (S) 0-0-1-0
2 Papillon 2-0-0-0 1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0 1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1 1 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0 1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
7 Yorkshire Terrier 3-4-0-0 1 Parson Russell 0-0-0-1
Group Judging Upon 6 Schnauzer (Min) 2-4-0-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Skye Terrier 0-1-0-0
RING 2 - Judge: Ms. K. Francis 4 S.CW.T. 1-2-1-0
Group Judging Upon
1:15p.m. 1 Black Russian 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
6 Boxer 1-4-1-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1 3:15p.m. 1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
6 Doberman Pinscher 2-1-1-2 1 Bulldog 0-1-0-0
4  Great Dane 0-2-2-0 1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-0
1 Great Pyrenees Brace 3 Chow Chow 0-3-0-0
2 Leonberger 1-1-0-0 1 Lowchen 1-0-0-0
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0 2 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-1-0-0 5 Shih Tzu 0-3-2-0
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
3 Siberian Husky 0-2-0-1 Completion of Breeds

Best in Show - Judge: Ms. K. Francis



SATURDAY, AUGUST 18, 2012 - SHOW #3

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. B. Taylor 4 Dachshund (MS)
2 Irish Wolfhound
8:30 a.m. 1 Barbet 0-0-1-0 2 Rhodesian
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
3 Pointer (GSH) 2-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
5 Ret (Labrador) 0-3-2-0
2 Ret (NSDT) 1-1-0-0 9:25am. 3 C.K.C. Spaniel
1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1 2 Chihuahua (SC)
3 Span (Am Cocker) 1-1-1-0 1 Coton de Tulear
9:10am. 3 Span (Eng Cocker) 1-1-0-1 2 Havanese
1 Span (Eng Springer) 1-0-0-0 1 Italian Greyhound
7 Ret (Golden) 4-2-1-0 1 Miniature Pinscher
1 Vizlsa 0-0-0-1 2 Papillon
4  Weimaraner 2-2-0-0 1 Pomeranian
Group Judging Upon 1 Poodle (Toy)
Completion of Breeds 1 Pug
5 Yorkshire Terrier
10:10 a.m. 1 Australian Shepherd 0-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
11 Bearded Collie 6-2-2-1 Completion of Breeds
3 German Shepherd 1-1-1-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-1-0 10:25a.m. 1 Boston Terrier
3 Old Eng Sheepdog 2-1-0-0 1 Bulldog
1 Puli 0-0-0-1 3 Chow Chow
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-0 1 Lowchen
1 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-1-0-0 1 Poodle (Miniature)
Group Judging Upon 1 Poodle (Standard)
Completion of Breeds 2 Schipperke
3 Shih Tzu
11:30 am. 1 Black Russian 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
3 Boxer 0-2-1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-0-2 11:10a.m. 5 Airedale Terrier
3 Great Dane 1-2-0-0 2 Border Terrier
5 Leonberger 3-1-0-1 4 Bull Terrier
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0 6 Cesky Terrier
2 Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-1-0-0 1 Fox Terrier (S)
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0 1 Fox Terrier (W)
3 Siberian Husky 1-1-1-0 1 Lakeland Terrier
Group Judging Upon 1 Manchester Terrier
Completion of Breeds 1 Norfolk Terrier
1 Norwich Terrier
RING 2 - Judge: Mr. J. Lewington 5 Schnauzer (Min)
4 Scottish Terrier
8:00 aam. 3 Afghan Hound 1-2-0-0 1 Skye Terrier
9 Basset Hound 2-5-1-1 4 S.CW.T.
3 Borzoi 1-1-1-0 Group Judging Upon
5 Dachshund (MLH) 4-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds

Best in Show judging will take place immediately following the completion
of the last group in Show #1 and before the start of Show #2

Best in Show - Judge: Mr. J. Lewington

2-1-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-1-1-0

1-2-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
Brace

0-0-1-0
2-3-0-0

0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-3-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-2-0

1-2-2-0
0-2-0-0
2-1-1-0
3-1-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
2-3-0-0
1-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-1-0



SATURDAY, AUGUST 18, 2012 - SHOW #4

RING 1 - Judge: Mrs. J. Beech 1 Beagle
3 Borzoi
1:15p.m. 5 Ret (Labrador) 0-3-2-0 6 Dachshund (MLH)
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0 4 Dachshund (MS)
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 1 Irish Wolthound
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0 6 Rhodesian
1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-0-0-0 1 Whippet
4 Ret (Golden) 3-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
3 Span (Am Cocker) 1-1-1-0 Completion of Breeds
3 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-2-0-1
1 Span (Eng Springer) 1-0-0-0 2:45p.m. 3 C.K.C. Spaniel
2 Vizlsa 1-0-0-1 2 Chihuahua (SC)
4 Weimaraner 2-2-0-0 1 Coton de Tulear
Group Judging Upon 4 Havanese
Completion of Breeds 3 Papillon
1 Pomeranian
2:45p.m. 2 Australian Shepherd 1-1-0-0 1 Pug
12 Bearded Collie 5-3-3-1 8 Yorkshire Terrier
2 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
2 Collie (Smooth) 2-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds
5 German Shepherd 1-3-1-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-1-0 3:55p.m. 1 Bulldog
3 Old Eng Sheepdog 2-1-0-0 3 Chow Chow
1 Puli 0-0-0-1 1 Lowchen
1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-0-0 1 Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon 2 Schipperke
Completion of Breeds 3 Shih Tzu
Group Judging Upon
4:15p.m. 1 Black Russian 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
5 Boxer 1-3-1-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1 4:35p.m. 2 Airedale Terrier
6 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-0-2 2 Bull Terrier
4  Great Dane 1-1-2-0 6 Cesky Terrier
5 Leonberger 3-1-0-1 1 Fox Terrier (S)
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0 1 Fox Terrier (W)
1 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-1-0-0 1 Lakeland Terrier
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0 1 Manchester Terrier
2 Siberian Husky 1-1-0-0 1 Norwich Terrier
Group Judging Upon 4 Schnauzer (Min)
Completion of Breeds 5 Scottish Terrier
1 Skye Terrier
RING 2 - Judge: Ms. K. Francis 4 S.CW.T.
Group Judging Upon
1:15p.m. 4 Afghan Hound 1-3-0-0 Completion of Breeds
5 Basset Hound 2-3-0-0

Best in Show - Judge: Mrs. J. Beech

1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
4-1-0-1
2-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
2-1-1-2
0-0-0-1

1-2-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-1-1-0
2-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
3-5-0-0

1-0-0-0
0-3-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-2-0

1-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
3-1-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-3-0-0
2-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-1-0



SUNDAY, AUGUST 19, 2012 - SHOW #5

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. J. Lewington 3 Cesky Terrier
1 Fox Terrier (S)
8:00a.m. 2 Black Russian 0-2-0-0 1 Fox Terrier (W)
5 Boxer 1-3-1-0 1 Lakeland Terrier
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1 1 Manchester Terrier
8 Doberman Pinscher 3-3-0-2 1 Norfolk Terrier
2 Great Dane 0-1-1-0 1 Norwich Terrier
1 Great Pyrenees Brace 4 Schnauzer (Min)
2 Leonberger 1-1-0-0 1 Scottish Terrier
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0 1 Skye Terrier
2 Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-1-0-0 1 S.CW.T.
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
3 Siberian Husky 1-2-0-0 Completion of Breeds
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds 9:30am. 1 Chow Chow
1 Lowchen
9:20am. 3 Australian Shepherd 1-2-0-0 1 Poodle (Standard)
1 Bearded Collie 6-1-3-1 2 Schipperke
1 Bouvier 0-0-1-0 1 Shih Tzu
5 German Shepherd 3-1-1-0 1 Tibetan Spaniel
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
3 Old Eng Sheepdog 2-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Puli 0-0-0-1
5 Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-0-0 10:00 a.am. 4 Afghan Hound
Group Judging Upon 8 Basset Hound
Completion of Breeds 1 Beagle
3 Borzoi
10:50 am. 8 Ret (Golden) 5-3-0-0 6 Dachshund (MLH)
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0 1 Dachshund (MLH)
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 5 Dachshund (MS)
4 Pointer (GSH) 2-1-0-1 1 Irish Wolfhound
1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-0-0-0 1 Whippet
6 Ret (Labrador) 2-2-1-1 Group Judging Upon
11:40 am. 2 Ret(NSDT) 1-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1
4 Span (Am Cocker) 2-1-1-0 11:30 am. 2 Chihuahua (SC)
2 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-1-1-0 1 Coton de Tulear
1 Span (Eng Springer) 1-0-0-0 2 Havanese
2 Vizlsa 0-0-1-1 1 Miniature Pinscher
3 Weimaraner 1-2-0-0 3 Papillon
Group Judging Upon 1 Pekingese
Completion of Breeds 1 Pomeranian
1 Poodle (Toy)
RING 2 - Judge: Mr. B. Taylor 1 Poodle (Toy)
1 Pug
8:00 aam. 5 Airedale Terrier 1-2-2-0 3 Yorkshire Terrier
5 Bull Terrier 2-2-1-0 Group Judging Upon
2 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-2-0-0 Completion of Breeds
3 Cairn Terrier 0-3-0-0

Best in Show judging will take place immediately following the completion
of the last group in Show #1 and before the start of Show #2

Best in Show - Judge: Mr. B. Taylor

2-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0

1-3-0-0
2-5-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
4-1-0-1
Brace

2-2-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1

0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
Brace

0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0



SUNDAY, AUGUST 19, 2012 - SHOW #6

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. P. Machen 1 Fox Terrier (W)
1 Lakeland Terrier
1:00 p.m. 2 Black Russian 0-2-0-0 1 Manchester Terrier
6 Boxer 1-4-1-0 1 Norfolk Terrier
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1 1 Norwich Terrier
9 Doberman Pinscher 3-3-1-2 1 Parson Russell
1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0 4 Schnauzer (Min)
1 Great Pyrenees Brace 1 Scottish Terrier
4 Leonberger 2-1-1-0 1 Skye Terrier
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0 1 S.CW.T.
2 Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
4 Siberian Husky 1-2-1-0
Group Judging Upon 2:15pm. 1 Chow Chow
Completion of Breeds 1 Lowchen
1 Poodle (Miniature)
2:30 p.m. 4 Australian Shepherd 1-3-0-0 2 Poodle (Standard)
9 Bearded Collie 4-2-2-1 2 Schipperke
1 Bouvier 0-0-1-0 3 Shih Tzu
6 German Shepherd 3-2-1-0 2 Tibetan Spaniel
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
3 Old Eng Sheepdog 2-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Puli 0-0-0-1
4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-0-0 3:00p.m. 5 Afghan Hound
Group Judging Upon 3 Basset Hound
Completion of Breeds 1 Beagle
3 Borzoi
3:55p.m. 1 Barbet 0-0-1-0 4 Dachshund (MLH)
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 1 Dachshund (MLH)
4 Pointer (GSH) 2-1-0-1 5 Dachshund (MS)
1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-0-0-0 1 Irish Wolfhound
6 Ret (Golden) 4-2-0-0 3 Rhodesian
1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1 2  Whippet
5 Span (Am Cocker) 2-2-1-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Span (Eng Springer) 1-0-0-0
6 Ret (Labrador) 2-2-1-1 420 p.m. 1 C.K.C. Spaniel
2 Vizlsa 0-0-1-1 2 Chihuahua (SC)
3 Weimaraner 1-2-0-0 1 Coton de Tulear
Group Judging Upon 2 Havanese
Completion of Breeds 1 Italian Greyhound
1 Miniature Pinscher
RING 2 - Judge: Mrs. J. Beech 3 Papillon
1 Pekingese
1:00 pm. 2 Airedale Terrier 1-0-1-0 1 Pomeranian
2 Border Terrier 0-2-0-0 1 Poodle (Toy)
1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0 1 Pug
3 Cairn Terrier 0-3-0-0 6 Yorkshire Terrier
3 Cesky Terrier 2-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Fox Terrier (S) 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds

Best in Show - Judge: Mr. P. Machen

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
1-1-0-0

2-3-0-0
1-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
3-1-0-0
Brace

2-2-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-2
1-0-0-1

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
3-3-0-0
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JUNIOR HANDLING
Saturday, August 18, 2012
RING 3 - 1:30 p.m..
All juniors must sign up by 12:30 p.m.
e e o S o o s s s s s sk sk sk ks ok ko
BARBEQUE and CORN ROAST
Saturday, August 18, 2012 immediately after Best in Show
e o o S o S S o s s s s s s sk ks ok ko
SANCTION MATCH
Saturday, August 18, 2012
following Best in Show
hosted by the Leonberger Club of Ontario
e e o o o S S s S s s s s sk sk ko ok
BRED BY EXHIBITOR COMPETITION
Saturday, August 18, 2012
Held during regular judging.
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SUMMARY
Show 1 Show 2 Show 3 Show 4 Show 5  Show 6

Group 1 31 34 32 26 36 32
Group 2 24 23 28 31 29 27
Group 3 27 26 25 26 27 31
Group 4 26 26 37 29 31 25
Group 5 21 23 19 23 16 21
Group 6 14 14 13 11 7 12
Group 7 29 27 4 29 30 29

172 173 175 175 175 175
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SHOW SECRETARY

MIJN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON MIR 2A4
Tel.: (416) 759-8593
Fax: (416) 759-7790

www.mjnshowservices.com
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